

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Miguez to Engrossed House Bill No. 99 by Representative Marino

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 49:191(13)(a)" to "R.S. 49:191(12)(b)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 15, change "July 1, 2027" to "July 1, 2025"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 21, change "R.S. 49:191(13)(a)" to "R.S. 49:191(12)(b)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 11 in their entirety and insert the following:

9                   "(12) July 1, 2024:

10   \*       \*       \*

11                   (b) The Department of Public Safety and Corrections and all statutory  
12                   entities made a part of the department by law."

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.